Pricing Pages
Proposer: HP Fairfield

Manufacturer: Schwarze Industries

Description: 2018 or Current Model Year Street Sweepers and Equipment

Iltem # Description

Base Models

S-17-001 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-002 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-003 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-004 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-005 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-006 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-007 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-008 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-009 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-010 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-011 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-012 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-013 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-014 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-015 Street Sweeper Model:
S-17-016 Street Sweeper Model:

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

A4 Storm

A7 Tornado

A7 Tornado CNG

AT Zephyr

A7 Zephyr CNG

A8 Twister

A9 Monsoon

A9 Monsoon CNG

HyperVac

M6 Avalanche Single Engine
M6 Avalanche Single Engine CNG
M6 Avalanche Twin Engine
SuperVac Aero

SuperVac Updraft

SuperVac Vortex

SuperVac Gale Force

Unit Price

78,385.00
139,015.00
128,335.00
157,355.00
141,355.00
192,395.00
156,040.00
141,565.00
175,000.00
171,450.00
230,225.00
191,315.00

23,280.00

44,040.00

51,925.00

71,585.00

MAPC Price

74,465.75
132,064.25
121,918.25
149,487.25
134,287.25
182,775.25
148,238.00
134,486.75
166,250.00
162,877.50
218,713.75
181,749.25

22,116.00

41,838.00

49,328.75

68,005.75



Equipment
ltem # Description Unit Price
S-17-001 Street Sweeper Model: A4 Storm $ 78,385.00  $ 74,465.75
Includes the following:
204N47 68hp Diesel Tier 4 Final
204P62 Standard Sweeping Head
Gutter Broom, Tilt Standard Dual
203C47 Low Hydraulic Level Alarm & Ind.
203X81 Camera System, Single
203433 Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.
204Q87 Hopper, Standard Mild Steel
203N56 Paint, Standard

203387 Decal Kit

STD Standard Warranty - 1 Year or 1,200 Hours
Optional:
204Q11 Sweeping Head Deluge $ 235.00 | $ 235.00
204M59 Gutter Broom, Dual $ 7,230.00 ' $ 7,230.00
204M49 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual $ 1,505.00 | $ 1,505.00
203404 Gutter Broom, GEO Dual $ 2,580.00 | $ 2,580.00
203M50 Gutter Broom, RH $ 4,355.00 | $ 4,355.00
204M48 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power RH $ 795.00 | $ 795.00
203410 Gutter Broom, GEO RH $ 1,230.00 | $ 1,230.00
204M51 Gutter Broom, LH $ 4,355.00 | $ 4,355.00
204M47 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power LH $ 795.00 | $ 795.00
203414 Gutter Broom, GEO LH $ 1,230.00 | $ 1,230.00
203B67 Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each $ 250.00 | $ 250.00
204M58 DC Backup, Hydraulic $ 1,265.00 | $ 1,265.00
203448 Air Filter Restriction In-Cab Auxiliary Eng. $ 315.00 | $ 315.00
Bar Magnet, 72" Actuator Lift $ 1,765.00 | $ 1,765.00
203451 Manual Sweeper, Additional Copy $ 120.00 | $ 120.00
Mirror 12" Parabolic, Set $ 380.00 | $ 380.00
203B33 Shipping Pallet $ 2,355.00 | $ 2,355.00
203X82 Camera System, Dual $ 305.00 | $ 305.00
203799 Camera System, Three $ 615.00 | $ 615.00
204R11 Leak Detection Kit $ 405.00 | $ 405.00
Spray Bar, Front $ 760.00 | $ 760.00
204C01 Spray Bar, Hopper $ 590.00  $ 590.00

Effective Date: January 1, 2018



High Pressure Wash System, with hose reel, RH $ 5,350.00 | $ 5,350.00

Additional 67 Gallon Water Tank, Rear (Isuzu Chassis Only) $ 825.00 | $ 825.00
204Q88 Shroud & Suppression Mild Steel $ 1,880.00 | $ 1,880.00
204M34 Hand Hose, 6" Stainless Steel $ 1,100.00 | $ 1,100.00

6"x4' Hand Hose Extension $ 355.00 | $ 355.00
203398 Hopper, Dump Assist Shaker $ 1,365.00 | $ 1,365.00
204L82 Hopper Deluge $ 620.00 | $ 620.00
204L69 Hopper, High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~ $ 7,280.00 ' $ 7,280.00
204L83 Hopper Drain 4", Stainless Steel $ 915.00 | $ 915.00
204Q47 Shroud & Suppression, High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~ $ 3,020.00 | $ 3,020.00

Strobe, Cab Mounted LED $ 485.00 | $ 485.00

Strobe, Cab Mounted w/Guard LED $ 655.00 | $ 655.00

Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 18" $ 900.00 | $ 900.00

Barlight, Cab w/Guard LED 18" $ 940.00 | $ 940.00
203v45 Flood Light LED (each) * $ 315.00 | $ 315.00
203817 Traffic Guide Arrowboard $ 915.00 | $ 915.00
203454 Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only * $ 1,030.00 | $ 1,030.00
203455 Paint, Special: Chassis Only * $ 2,630.00 | ' $ 2,630.00
62284 Isuzu NR254 17,950 '18 DS (66932) $ 60,160.00 | $ 60,160.00
66932 Isuzu NR254 17,950 '18. S. Steer $ 52,255.00 | $ 52,255.00
00888162 |Chassis Mounting Fee $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00
203439 Air Filter Restriction Ind. In-Cab Chassis $ 315.00 | $ 315.00
203459 Hour Meter, Chassis $ 355.00 | $ 355.00
203G93 Load Weight Alarm & Indicator $ 390.00 | $ 390.00
203964 Seat, Adjustable, Rightside Only $ 5,165.00 | $ 5,165.00
203442 Tire & Rim, Spare 17,950 GVW $ 995.00 | $ 995.00
203A86 Wheel Cover GMC 17,950 GVW $ 860.00 | $ 860.00
SILVER SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours $ 1,025.00 | $ 1,025.00
GOLD GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours $ 2,655.00 | $ 2,655.00
PLATINUM  |PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours $ 3,705.00 | $ 3,705.00
DIAMOND  |DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours $ 4,795.00 | $ 4,795.00

Effective Date: January 1, 2018



S-17-002

Street Sweeper Model: A7 Tornado

Includes the following:

204L14
204L13

204B08
203Vv60
203Xx81

203676
204K16

203Y67
202271
204F67
204E41
STD
Optional:
204M02
204H52
203W42
203M91
203X27
203M89
203X28
203M90
203662
204H70
203689
203842
203G87
204Q70
204N30

115hp Diesel Tier 4 Final

Standard w/rubber blast orifice
Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual
Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp
Variable Speed Gutter Broom(S)
Camera System, Single

Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.
Hopper, Standard (8.4 CuYd)

Load Weight Alarm & Indicator
Hopper Up Alarm & Indicator
Hopper Aux. Engine Screen Cover
Hopper Door Open Indicator

Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab
Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea OR
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

140hp Diesel Tier 4 Final (includes same standard features)
Sweep Head Deluge (Must Pick Standard Head)

Gutter Broom, Dual

Gutter Broom, GEO Dual

Gutter Broom, RH w/Power Tilt

Gutter Broom, GEO RH

Gutter Broom, LH w/ Power Tilt

Gutter Broom, GEO LH

Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each

Gutter Broom,In-Cab Down Pressure

Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)

Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)
Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)

Auto Lube, NLG2 Sweeper Only

10 point remote grease manifold

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

139,015.00

140,535.00
390.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00

960.00

$

132,064.25

133,508.25
390.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00

960.00



203X82
203799
204P54
204P76
204Q05
204R11

203674
203680
203681
203939

204063
203C35
204K28
203640
203639
203066
204K56
204K65
204N45
203068
204K35
203B77
204G28
203C79
2041L98
204P65

204F45

203060
203066
204L67
203064
203773
203z74

Camera System, Dual
Camera System, Three
Camera System, Four w/ Split Screen

Alarm, Smart Backup, 97db-107db

Work Deck With Railings (Not Compatable with 350 Gallon Water Tank)

Leak Detection Kit

Water Tank, w/ Add. 350G*

Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 7 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel

Additional 100 Gallon Rear Water Tank

Hopper Drain 6" (SS)

Dual Hopper Drain, 6" (SS)

Hopper Sound Suppression

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hand Hose, 8" Spring Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Extension 4' Long

Hand Hose Water Nozzle

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray

Hopper Dump Switches Exterior Right Side

Hopper, High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper w/Remote DD Screens Hi Strength Stainless ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper, 304 Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens (304 SS) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind

Engine Remote Throttle (Not on Hand Hose)

Aux Engine Air Filter Restriction Indicator, In-Cab

Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R AR AR - S - S - S - S - S - R - R - R - - - - - - - R - R - R - R - R - R - SR -2

305.00
615.00
990.00
180.00
1,565.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
720.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
1,090.00
1,675.00
485.00
6,455.00
7,110.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
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305.00
615.00
990.00
180.00
1,565.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
720.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
1,090.00
1,675.00
485.00
6,455.00
7,110.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00



203685
204C21
203U22
203U21
203v45

204B50
203Y95
204B51
204B34
204B10

203N66
00888162
204A38
203X78
66504
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED

Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Chassis Mounting Fee

Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping

Gauge, Hour Meter (Right Hand Only Kenworth/Peterbilt)
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours

GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

LR R R - R - R - - R - R - R R - R - R - R AR - S - SR - - R - -

825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
465.00
465.00
630.00
630.00
730.00
855.00
730.00
855.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
835.00
1,850.00
4,590.00
6,650.00

8,450.00

L R - R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R AR - R - S - S - R - R - R - R

825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
465.00
465.00
630.00
630.00
730.00
855.00
730.00
855.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
835.00
1,850.00
4,590.00
6,650.00

8,450.00



S-17-003

Street Sweeper Model: A7 Tornado CNG

Includes the following:

204A41
203C01
203X81

204K16
203Y67

20z271

204E41
STD
Optional:
204H52
203W42
203C02
203M91
203X27
203C05
203M89
203X28
203C08
203M90
203662
204H70
203S68
204B08
203V59
203v60
203689
203842
203G87
204Q70
203J02
203x82

203799

145hp 5.7 Liter Auxiliary Engine
Standard w/rubber blast orifice

Gutter Broom, Tilt Standard Dual
Camera System, Single

Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
Hopper, Standard (8.4 CuYd)

Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Sweep Head Deluge

Gutter Broom, Dual

Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual
Gutter Broom, GEO Dual

Gutter Broom, RH

Gutter Broom, Tilt Power RH

Gutter Broom, GEO RH

Gutter Broom, LH

Gutter Broom, Tilt Power LH

Gutter Broom, GEO LH

Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each
Gutter Broom, In-Cab Down Pressure
Standby, Gutter Broom Only
Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp
Variable Speed Gutter Broom, Single
Variable Speed Gutter Broom, Dual

Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)

Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)

Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)

Auto Lube, NLG2 Sweeper Only
Remote Grease Fittings, Fan
Camera System, Dual

Camera System, Three

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

L R R - R - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - S - R - - R - R - R (R

128,335.00

390.00
7,225.00
1,500.00
2,580.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,330.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,335.00

225.00
2,580.00
1,170.00
1,500.00

615.00
1,050.00

140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00

285.00

305.00

615.00

$

LR R R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R AR AR - R - R - R - -

121,918.25

390.00
7,225.00
1,500.00
2,580.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,330.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,335.00

225.00
2,580.00
1,170.00
1,500.00

615.00
1,050.00

140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00

285.00

305.00

615.00



204P54
204P76
204R11

203674
203676
203680
203681
203939

204H58
204063
204K21
204H25
203C35
204K28
203640
203639
203066
204H90
204H44
204J54
203068

204K35
203B77
204G28
203532
203899
204A36
203G23
203C79
2041L98
204P65
204F45
204K27
204C20
203066

Camera System, Four w/Split Screen

Alarm, Smart Backup, 97db-107db

Leak Detection Kit

Water Tank, w/ Additional 350G* (requires special chasiss)
Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 7 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel

100 Gallon Rear Water Tank

Remote Auto Drop Down Screens (All Hoppers)

Auto Drop Down Screens**

Hopper Drain 6" (SS)

Dual Hopper Drain, 6"

Hopper Sound Suppression

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hand Hose, 8" Spring Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Extension 4' Long

Hand Hose Water Nozzle

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray

Load Weight Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Up Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Aux. Engine Screen Cover

Hopper Door Open Indicator

Hopper Dump Switches Exterior Right Side

Hopper,High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper w/Remote DD Screens High Strength Stainless ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper, 304 Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Hopper w/Remote DD Screens (304 SS) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter RestrictionAlarm&Ind

Effective Date: January 1, 2018
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990.00
180.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
315.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
4,215.00
1,395.00
915.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
920.00
2,355.00
400.00
385.00
625.00
315.00
485.00
6,455.00
7,110.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
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990.00
180.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
315.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
4,215.00
1,395.00
915.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
920.00
2,355.00
400.00
385.00
625.00
315.00
485.00
6,455.00
7,110.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00



203067
203527
203627
203526
203773
203z74
203685
204C21
203U22
203U21
203v45

204B50
203Y95
204B51
204B34
204B10

203700
00888162
204A38
203X78
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab
Alternator, 100 AMP, Aux Engine
Engine Remote Throttle

Air Filter Restriction Alarm & Indicator
Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED
Arrowboard, Traffic Guide
Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED
Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Chassis Mounting Fee

Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping,
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours
GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

L R R - R - R - R - SR - R - R - R R AR - - . - S - R - R - R - - R - R R - R - B -

285.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
1,895.00
4,650.00
6,750.00

8,695.00
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285.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
1,895.00
4,650.00
6,750.00

8,695.00



S-17-004

Street Sweeper Model: A7 Zephyr

Includes the following:

203K90

204B08
203Vv60
203J02

203Xx81
203B97
203676
204K31

203Y67
20z271
204F67
204E41
STD

Optional:

203w42
203M91
203X27
203M89
203X28
203M90
203662
204H70
203689
203842
203G87
203799

203X82

115hp Diesel Tier 4 Final
Mechani-Pneumatic Broom Assist with Left Hand Side Blaster
Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual

Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp

Variable Speed Gutter Broom(S)
Remote Grease Fittings, Fan

Camera System, Single

Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.
Hopper, Standard (8.4 CuYd)

Load Weight Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Up Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Aux. Engine Screen Cover
Hopper Door Open Indicator

Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab
Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 ea

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

140hp Diesel Tier 4 Final (includes same standard features)
Gutter Broom, Dual

Gutter Broom, GEO Dual

Gutter Broom, RH w/Power Tilt

Gutter Broom, GEO RH

Gutter Broom, LH w/ Power Tilt

Gutter Broom, GEO LH

Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each

Gutter Broom,In-Cab Down Pressure

Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)

Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)
Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)
Camera System, Three

Camera System, Dual

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

158,875.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00

225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
615.00

305.00

157,355.00  $

L R R - R R - R - AR - R - R R R

149,487.25

150,931.25
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00

225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
615.00

305.00

10



203799
204P54

203674
203680
203681
203939

204H25
203C35
204K28
203640
203639
203066
204H90
204H44
204J54
203068
204K35
203B77
204G28
203C79
SOR
SOR
SOR
203060
203066

203064
203Z73
203z74
203685
204C21
203U22
203U21

Camera System, Three

Camera System, Four w/Split Screen

Water Tank, w/ Add. 350 Gallon*

Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 7 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel

Hopper, w/ Remote DD Screens

Auto Drop Down Screens (For all hopper material)

Hopper Drain 6" (SS)

Dual Hopper Drain, 6" (SS)

Hopper Sound Suppression

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hand Hose, 8" Spring Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Extension 4' Long

Hand Hose Water Nozzle

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray

Hopper Dump Switches Exterior Right Side

Hopper,High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Hopper, 304 Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens (304 SS) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter RestrictionAlarm&Ind

Engine Remote Throttle (Not on Hand Hose)

Air Filter Restriction Alarm & Indicator

Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED

Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R AR AR - S - S - S - - S - R - R - B - - < - - - - R R - - AR - R - R - R - R

615.00
990.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
4,215.00
1,395.00
720.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
1,090.00
1,675.00
485.00
6,455.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - N - - S - S - R - R - R R - - R - - - - R - R R - - R - R R - R - e -2

615.00
990.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
4,215.00
1,395.00
720.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
1,090.00
1,675.00
485.00
6,455.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00



203v45

204B50
203Y95
204B51
204B34
204B10

203N66
203N67
00888162
203616
203465
204A38
203X78
66504
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Paint, Special: Chassis Only

Chassis Mounting Fee

Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis

Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping

Gauge, Hour Meter (Right Hand Only Kenworth/Peterbilt)

SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours
GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

LR R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R R - S - S - - S - S - - N

315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
3,370.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
835.00
1,795.00
4,450.00
6,450.00

8,195.00

LR R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR AR - K - - R - S - - N

315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
3,370.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
835.00
1,795.00
4,450.00
6,450.00

8,195.00

12



S-17-005

Street Sweeper Model: A7 Zephyr CNG

Includes the following:

203K90
203C01
203X81
203B97
204K31
203Y67

20z271

204E41
STD
Optional:
203W42
203C02
203M91
203X27
203C05
203M89
203X28
203C08
203M90
203662
204H70
203S68
204B08
203Vv59
203v60
203689
203842
203G87
204Q70
203J02
203%82
203799

204P54

145hp 5.7 Liter Auxiliar Engine

Mechani-Pneumatic Broom Assist with Left Hand Side Blaster

Gutter Broom, Tilt Standard Dual
Camera System, Single

Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
Hopper, Standard (8.4 CuYd)

Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each or

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Gutter Broom, Dual

Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual

Gutter Broom, GEO Dual

Gutter Broom, RH

Gutter Broom, Tilt Power RH

Gutter Broom, GEO RH

Gutter Broom, LH

Gutter Broom, Tilt Power LH

Gutter Broom, GEO LH

Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each
Gutter Broom, In-Cab Down Pressure
Standby, Gutter Broom Only

Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp

Variable Speed Gutter Broom, Single
Variable Speed Gutter Broom, Dual
Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)
Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)
Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)
Auto Lube, NLG2 Sweeper Only

Remote Grease Fittings, Fan

Camera System, Dual

Camera System, Three

Camera System, Four w/Split Screen

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

L R R - R - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - S - R - - R - R - R (R

7,225.00
1,500.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
760.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
760.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
1,170.00
1,500.00
615.00
1,050.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00
285.00
305.00
615.00

990.00

141,355.00 $

LR R R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R AR AR - R - R - R - -

134,287.25

7,225.00
1,500.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
760.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
760.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
1,170.00
1,500.00
615.00
1,050.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00
285.00
305.00
615.00

990.00

13



204P76
204R11

203674
203676
203680
203681
203939

204H58
204063
204K33
204H25
203C35
204K28
203640
203639
203066
204H90
204H44
204J54
203068

204K35
203B77
204G28
203532
203899
204A36
203G23

203C79

204C20
203066
203067
203527

Alarm, Smart Backup, 97db-107db

Leak Detection Kit

Water Tank, w/ Add. 350G* (requires special chasiss)

Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 7 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/50' Hose Reel

100 Gallon Rear Water Tank

Hopper, w/ Remote DD Screens

Auto Drop Down Screens (All Hoppers)

Hopper Drain 6" (SS)

Dual Hopper Drain, 6"

Hopper Sound Suppression

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hand Hose, 8" Spring Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Extension 4' Long

Hand Hose Water Nozzle

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray

Load Weight Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Up Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Aux. Engine Screen Cover

Hopper Door Open Indicator

Hopper Dump Switches Exterior Right Side

Hopper,High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Hopper, 304 Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens (304 SS) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter RestrictionAlarm&Ind

Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab

Alternator, 100 AMP, Aux Engine

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

LR R R R - R - R - R - R - R AR AR - S - S - S - S - S - R - R - R - R - - - - - - R R - - R - R - R - R - R -

180.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
315.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
1,950.00
1,395.00
915.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
920.00
2,355.00
400.00
385.00
625.00
315.00
485.00
6,455.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
285.00
315.00

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - N - - S - S - R - R - R R - R - R - - - - - R - - R - AR - R - R - R s R 24

180.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
315.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
1,950.00
1,395.00
915.00
1,450.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
355.00
280.00
920.00
2,355.00
400.00
385.00
625.00
315.00
485.00
6,455.00
19,405.00
21,355.00
350.00
315.00
285.00
315.00

14



203627
203526
203773
203z74
203685
204C21
203U22
203U21
203v45

204B50
203Y95
204B51
204B34
204B10

203700
203701
00888162
203616
203465
204A38
203X78
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Engine Remote Throttle

Air Filter Restriction Indicator
Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED
Arrowboard, Traffic Guide
Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED
Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Paint, Special: Chassis Only
Chassis Mounting Fee

Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis
Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping,
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours
GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

Lo R R R - R - R - IR - R - R - R R AR AR - R - S - S - S - S - S - S - R - A -2 R - - R R - -

350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
3,370.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
1,895.00
4,650.00
6,750.00

8,695.00

L R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R AR AR - R - S - S - A - S - - S - - A -2 R - - R R - R -

350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
3,370.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
1,895.00
4,650.00
6,750.00

8,695.00

15



S-17-006 Street Sweeper Model: A8 Twister
Includes the following:
204K80 115hp Diesel Tier 4 Final
204K39 Standard w/rubber blast orifice
Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual
204B08 Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp
203v60 Variable Speed Gutter Broom(S)
203J02 Remote Grease Fittings, Fan
203x81 Camera System, Single
203B97 Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
203676 Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.
204K17 Hopper, Standard SS ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
204J91 Hopper Vibrator
Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab
Strobe, hopper three corner (Std)
204F67 Paint, Standard

204E41 Decal Kit

STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours
Optional:
204145 140hp Diesel Tier 4 Final (includes same standard features)

204K87 Sweep Head Deluge (Must Pick Standard Head)

203W42 Gutter Broom, Dual

203M91 Gutter Broom, GEO Dual

203X27 Gutter Broom, RH w/Power Tilt

203M89 Gutter Broom, GEO RH

203X28 Gutter Broom, LH w/ Power Tilt

203M90 Gutter Broom, GEO LH

203662 Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each

204H70 Gutter Broom, In-Cab Down Pressure

203689 Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)

203842 Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)
203G87 Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)
204Q71 NGL2 Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)
204Q72 NGL2 Auto Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)
203X82 Camera System, Dual

203799 Camera System, Three

204P54 Camera System, Four w/Split Screen

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

192,395.00

194,065.00
390.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,835.00
3,750.00
305.00
615.00

990.00

$

182,775.25

184,361.75
390.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,835.00
3,750.00
305.00
615.00

990.00



204R11

203674
203680
203681
204M93
204N01
204N50
20465
204N45
204062
204K00
204J97
20P47
203060
203066
204167
203064
203V45
204N51
20499

204L36

204B50

203Y95
204B34

204B10

203N66
00888162
204A38
203X78
66504

SILVER

Leak Detection Kit

Water Tank, w/ Add. 350G (Custom Chassis Required)
Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel

Hand Hose Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Extension 4 Feet Long

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Drain 6"

Hopper screen vibrator

Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind.

Engine Remote Throttle (Not on Hand Hose)

Air Filter Restriction Indicator

Floodlight, LED ***

Barlight, Rear LED (Not compatable with arrowboard)
Arrowboard, Traffic Guide (Not compatable with rear LED Barlight)
Strobe, Front of sweeper above cab LED

Twin Strobe, Front of sweeper above cab LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED

Barlight, Cab LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard LED

Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED

Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only

Chassis Mounting Fee

Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping

Gauge, Hour Meter (Right Hand Only Kenworth/Peterbilt)

SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R R R - R R - R - R - R - - R < R R R - A - - R R - - R R - R - R - R -2

405.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,695.00
2,785.00
300.00
345.00
890.00
890.00
900.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
315.00
760.00
1,125.00
375.00
750.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
835.00
2,275.00

R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - A - S - S - R - R - R - - < A R - R - B - - R - R - R - R R - R - R - R -2

405.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,695.00
2,785.00
300.00
345.00
890.00
890.00
900.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
315.00
760.00
1,125.00
375.00
750.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
835.00

2,275.00

17



GOLD GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours $ 5,650.00 | $ 5,650.00
PLATINUM  |PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours $ 7,925.00 | $ 7,925.00
DIAMOND DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours $ 9,995.00 | $ 9,995.00
Effective Date: January 1, 2018 18



S-17-007

Street Sweeper Model: A9 Monsoon

Includes the following:

204L14
204A41

204B08
203Vv60
203Xx81

203676

204D79

203Y67

20z271

203B87
STD
Optional:
204M02
204H52
203W42
203M91
203X27
203M89
203X28
203M90
203662
204H70
203689
203842
203G87
204Q70
203J02
203x82

203799

115hp Diesel Tier 4 Final

Standard w/rubber blast orifice
Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual
Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp
Variable Speed Gutter Broom(S)
Camera System, Single

Water Tank, Standard 250G

Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.
Hopper, Standard

Hopper Up Alarm & Indicator
Hopper Aux. Engine Screen Cover
Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab
Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

140hp Diesel Tier 4 Final (includes same standard features)
Sweep Head Deluge (Must Pick Standard Head)

Gutter Broom, Dual

Gutter Broom, GEO Dual

Gutter Broom, RH w/Power Tilt

Gutter Broom, GEO RH

Gutter Broom, LH w/ Power Tilt

Gutter Broom, GEO LH

Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each

Gutter Broom, In-Cab Down Pressure

Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)

Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeeper)
Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)

Auto Lube, NLG2 Sweeper Only

10 point remote grease manifold

Camera System, Dual

Camera System, Three

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

156,040.00

157,815.00
390.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00
285.00
305.00

615.00

$

R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R R AR - R - N -

148,238.00

149,924.25
390.00
7,225.00
2,580.00
4,355.00
1,330.00
4,355.00
1,335.00
225.00
2,580.00
140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00
5,470.00
285.00
305.00

615.00

19



204P54
204P76
204Q05
204R11

203674
203680
203681
203939

204Q63
203J00

203025
203640
204H83
203P52
204P48
204P49
204J54
204K35
203068
203B77
204G28
204M88
204J81
203K41
203060
203066
204167
203064
203273
203274
203685
204C21
203022

Camera System, Four w/Split Screen

Alarm, Smart Backup, 97db-107db

Work Deck With Railings (Not Compatable with 350 Gallon Water Tank)
Leak Detection Kit

Water Tank, w/ Additional 350 Gallon*

Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 7 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel

100 Gallon Rear Water Tank

Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens

Auto Drop Down Screens (All Hoppers)

Hopper Drain 6" (SS)

Hopper Sound Suppression

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hand Hose, 8" Spring Boom

Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom

Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD

Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Water Nozzle

Hand Hose Extension 4' Long

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray

Hopper, High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Hopper, 304 Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens (304 SS)~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind.

Engine Remote Throttle (Not on Hand Hose)

Air Filter Restriction Indicator

Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED

Barlight, Rear LED

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

LR R R R - R - R - R - R - R AR AR - S - S - S - S - S - R - R - R - - - A - - - - R - R - R - R - R - R - S -2

990.00
180.00
1,565.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
2,360.00
1,395.00
720.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
280.00
355.00
1,090.00
1,675.00
9,100.00
20,180.00
21,085.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
890.00

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - N - S - S - S - R - R - R - R R R - R - - - R - R - - R R - R - R - R -2

990.00
180.00
1,565.00
405.00
3,770.00
220.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
2,360.00
1,395.00
720.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
280.00
355.00
1,090.00
1,675.00
9,100.00
20,180.00
21,085.00
350.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
890.00



203U21
203v45

204B50
203Y95
204B51
204B34
204B10

203B95
00888162
203616
203465
204A38
203X78
203018
66504
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED

Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Chassis Mounting Fee

Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis

Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping

Air Dryer, Bendix AD9*M2

Gauge, Hour Meter (Right Hand Only Kenworth/Peterbilt)
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours

GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

LR R R - R - R - - R - R - R R - R - R - R AR - S - SR - - S - - N

760.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
1,335.00
835.00
1,875.00
4,675.00
6,550.00

8,395.00

L R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - R - S - S - R - R - R - R

760.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,095.00
4,885.00
1,335.00
835.00
1,875.00
4,675.00
6,550.00

8,395.00
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S-17-008 Street Sweeper Model: A9 Monsoon CNG
Includes the following:

145hp 5.7 Liter Auxiliary Engine
204A41 Standard w/rubber blast orifice
203C01 Gutter Broom, Tilt Standard Dual
203x81 Camera System, Single
203B97 Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
204D79 Hopper, Standard
203Y67 Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
20z271 Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard
204E41 Decal Kit
STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours
Optional:
204H52 Sweep Head Deluge (Must Pick Standard Head)
203W42 Gutter Broom, Dual
203C02 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power Dual
203M91 Gutter Broom, GEO Dual
203X27 Gutter Broom, RH
203C05 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power RH
203M89 Gutter Broom, GEO RH
203X28 Gutter Broom, LH
203C08 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power LH
203M90 Gutter Broom, GEO LH
203662 Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each
204H70 Gutter Broom, In-Cab Down Pressure
203S68 Standby, Gutter Broom Only
204B08 Standby, Full w/Throttle Ramp
203V59 Variable Speed Gutter Broom, Single
203V60 Variable Speed Gutter Broom, Dual
203689 Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper)
203842 Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Chassis and Sweeper)
203G87 Automatic Lubrication System Vogel (Sweeper Only)
203J02 Remote Grease Fittings, Fan
203X82 Camera System, Dual
203799 Camera System, Three

204P54 Camera System, Four w/Split Screen

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

L R R - R - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - S - R - - R - R - R (R

141,565.00

390.00
7,225.00
1,500.00
2,580.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,330.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,335.00

225.00
2,580.00
1,170.00
1,500.00

615.00
1,050.00

140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00

285.00

305.00

615.00

990.00

$

LR R R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R AR AR - R - R - R - -

134,486.75

390.00
7,225.00
1,500.00
2,580.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,330.00
4,355.00

760.00
1,335.00

225.00
2,580.00
1,170.00
1,500.00

615.00
1,050.00

140.00
7,290.00
3,855.00

285.00

305.00

615.00

990.00
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204R11

203674
203676
203680
203681
203939

204H58
204Q63
203J00

203C25
203640
204H83
203P52
204J32

204J69

204J54

204K35
203068
203B77
204G28
203899

204M64
204J81
203K41
204C20
203066
203067
203527
203627
203526
203773
203z74
203685

Leak Detection Kit

Water Tank, w/ Add. 350 Gallon*

Water Tank Sight Gauge side of tank

Water Tank Low Level Alarm & Ind.

Spray Bar, Front

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 4 Nozzles

Spray Bar, Hopper Add. 7 Nozzles

High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump

High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel

100 Gallon Rear Water Tank

Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens

Auto Drop Down Screens**

Hopper Drain 6" (SS)

Hopper Sound Suppression

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hand Hose, 8" Spring Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included)
Pendant Control for Power Boom

Hand Hose Water Nozzle

Hand Hose Extension 4' Long

Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray

Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray

Hopper Up Alarm & Indicator

Hopper Aux. Engine Screen Cover

Hopper, High Strength Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Hopper, 304 Stainless Steel ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper w/ Remote DD Screens (304 SS) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind.

Low Hydraulic Level Indicator In-Cab

Alternator, 100 AMP, Aux Engine

Engine Remote Throttle

Air Filter Restriction Indicator

Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R AR AR - S - S - S - S - S - S - R - R - - A - B - - - - - R - R R - R - R - R - R -2 R -2

405.00
3,770.00
220.00
315.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
2,360.00
1,395.00
720.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
280.00
355.00
915.00
2,355.00
385.00
625.00
9,100.00
20,180.00
21,085.00
350.00
315.00
285.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00

R R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - N - - - S - R - R - R - R R R R - R - - R - R - R - - R R - R - R -2 R -2

405.00
3,770.00
220.00
315.00
695.00
695.00
730.00
3,320.00
4,535.00
3,385.00
2,360.00
1,395.00
720.00
790.00
1,365.00
1,365.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
315.00
280.00
355.00
915.00
2,355.00
385.00
625.00
9,100.00
20,180.00
21,085.00
350.00
315.00
285.00
315.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00



204C21
203U22
203U21
203v45

204B50
203Y95
204B51
204B34
204B10

203700
00888162
203616
203465
204A38
203X78
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED
Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Chassis Mounting Fee

Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis
Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping,
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours
GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00

1,070.00

2,500.00
390.00
315.00

2,095.00

4,885.00

1,895.00

4,650.00

6,750.00

8,695.00

1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
485.00
485.00
655.00
655.00
760.00
890.00
760.00
890.00

1,070.00

2,500.00
390.00
315.00

2,095.00

4,885.00

1,895.00

4,650.00

6,750.00

8,695.00
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S-17-009 Street Sweeper Model: HyperVac $ 175,000.00  $ 166,250.00
Includes the following:
115hp Diesel Tier 4 Final
Standard Left and Right Sweep Nozzles
Standard steel bristles
Remote Grease Fittings, Fan
Camera System, Single
Water Tank, Standard 250 Gallon
Hopper, Standard (8.4 CuYd)
Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit
STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours
Optional:

132hp Diesel Tier 4 Final (includes same standard features) $ 176,000.00 | $ 167,200.00
Poly/wire bristles $ 20.00 ' $ 20.00
All poly bristles $ 20.00 | $ 20.00
Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy (Paper) $ 140.00 | $ 140.00
10 point remote grease manifold $ 960.00 | $ 960.00
Camera System, Dual $ 305.00 | $ 305.00
Camera System, Three $ 615.00 | $ 615.00
High Pressure Washdown Wand w/ Pump $ 3,320.00 | $ 3,320.00
High Pressure Washdown w/ 50' Hose Reel $ 4,535.00 | $ 4,535.00
High Pressure Front Spraybar w/ 50' Hose Reel $ 9,875.00 | $ 9,875.00
Auto Drop Down Screens $ 1,395.00 | $ 1,395.00
Hopper Drain 6" (SS) $ 720.00 | $ 720.00
Dual Hopper Drain, 6" (SS) $ 1,450.00 | $ 1,450.00
Hopper Sound Suppression $ 790.00 | ' $ 790.00
Hopper Dump Assist Shaker $ 1,365.00 | $ 1,365.00
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom (Remote Engine Throttle Included) $ 2,820.00 | $ 2,820.00
Hand Hose, 8" Power Boom HD (Remote Engine Throttle Included) $ 3,755.00 | $ 3,755.00
Pendant Control for Power Boom $ 315.00 | $ 315.00
Hand Hose Extension 4' Long $ 355.00 | $ 355.00
Hand Hose Water Nozzle $ 280.00 | $ 280.00
Hopper Deluge, Conical Spray $ 1,090.00 | $ 1,090.00
Hopper Deluge, 4 Nozzle, Conical Spray $ 1,675.00 | $ 1,675.00

Effective Date: January 1, 2018



SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Hopper Dump Switches Exterior Right Side
Hopper Dump Switches Exterior left side
Block Heater, Aux Engine

Engine Remote Throttle (Not on Hand Hose)
Air Filter Restriction Alarm & Indicator
Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED
Arrowboard, Traffic Guide

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, LED

Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED

Floodlight, LED

Strobe, Cab Cabover LED

Strobe, Cab Conventional LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard Cabover LED
Strobe, Cab w/Guard Conventional LED
Barlight, Cab Conventional LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Conventiona,LED
Barlight, Cab Cabover LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard, Cabover LED
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only

Chassis Mounting Fee

Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set (Autocar Only)
Magnet, Bar, 90"

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis

Gauge, Transmission Temp

Gauge, Hour Meter (Right Hand Only Kenworth/Peterbilt)
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours

GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours

PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

250.00
250.00
350.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
465.00
465.00
630.00
630.00
730.00
855.00
730.00
855.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
390.00
2,095.00
200.00
925.00
835.00
2,220.00
5,510.00
7,980.00

10,140.00

250.00
250.00
350.00
350.00
315.00
485.00
695.00
825.00
1,125.00
760.00
890.00
315.00
465.00
465.00
630.00
630.00
730.00
855.00
730.00
855.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
390.00
2,095.00
200.00
925.00
835.00
2,220.00
5,510.00
7,980.00

10,140.00
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S-17-010

Street Sweeper Model: M6 Avalanche Single Engine

Includes the following:

204R07
204F08
204E87
203T46
204G23
203X81
204E58
203U11
203U10
204D32
204E46

STD

Optional:

204R08
204F76
204F77
204F78
204G24
204H50
204J39

204J40

203B25
204L33
204L34
204N59
204F82
203B26
204R07
204R08
203X82
204P82
204P83
204N73
204R11

204L93

Squeegee Conveyor w/ 3/16" AR Floor Plate
OR Belt Conveyor

Main Broom, Tube, Standard

Broom, Dual

Broom, Tilt Manual, Dual OR

Camera System, Single

Hopper, Standard

Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Squeegee Conveyor w/ 1/4" AR Floor Plate
Main Broom, Strip

Main Broom , Wafer

Main Broom, Wafer Poly/Steel

Broom, Tilt Power Dual

Broom, Reversible - Per Side (Specify Side)
Auto Lube System Vogel (Chassis & Sweeper)
Auto Lube System Vogel (Sweeper)

Auto Lube Fill Kit, Pump and Grease

Auto lube GL2 Sweeper/Chassis

Auto lube GL2 Sweeper Only

Remote Grease Point, Conveyor/Main Broom
Toolbox Behind Cab (Cabover Only)**
Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy

Additional Squeegee Conveyor

Additional Belt Conveyor

Camera System, Dual

Camera System, Three

Camera System, Four - w/ Split Screen Monitor
Dumping Inclinometer inter-lock / indicator
Leak Detection Kit

DC Backup Hydraulic System

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

LR R - R - R - - R - R - R - R - R - R - - R R - R - R - R - R - R

171,450.00 $

860.00
535.00
425.00
700.00
1,700.00
880.00
9,830.00
9,500.00
460.00
12,290.00
10,830.00
755.00
1,120.00
245.00
18,545.00
18,545.00
345.00
690.00
990.00
1,250.00
405.00

955.00

LR R R - R - R - - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - R - S - S - R - R - R - R

162,877.50

860.00
535.00
425.00
700.00
1,700.00
880.00
9,830.00
9,500.00
460.00
12,290.00
10,830.00
755.00
1,120.00
245.00
18,545.00
18,545.00
345.00
690.00
990.00
1,250.00
405.00

955.00
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204G35
203A99
204G73
204H13
203K66
204F73
204L96
204G09
204N37
204H26
203J74
204P08
203U20
203U19
203v45
203H47
203U22
203U21
203U05
203U12
203U13
203U23
204K75
204G31
204D30
00888162
00888162
00888162
203616
203465
204A38
203X78
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind

Hydraulic Pressure Gauge @ Valve Bank

Hydraulic Pressure Gauge @ Valve Bank w/6" Hose
High Pressure Wash-down w/ Hose Reel - 1500 PSI w/ Rota Nozzle
High Pressure Wash-down - 1500 PSI w/ Rota Nozzle

Additional 350 Gallon Water Tank* Cabover Only

Water Fill Strainer

Hopper, Stainless Steel (304) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper, Stainless Steel (C12) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper Load Leveler

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker
Hopper Load Weight Alarm & Indicator
Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED
Floodlight, LED ***

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, Split LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED
Hopper Dump Light, LED

Strobe, Cab LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard LED

Barlight, Cab LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard LED

Flush Mounted Rear Strobe / Turn Signals
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Other Chassis Mounting Fee
International Chassis Mounting Fee
Autocar Chassis Mounting Fee
Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis
Magnet, Bar, 90"

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping,
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours
GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

225.00
165.00
200.00
4,420.00
3,145.00
3,465.00
455.00
8,100.00
4,895.00
4,860.00
1,365.00
375.00
455.00
685.00
220.00
1,605.00
830.00
895.00
400.00
285.00
400.00
890.00
950.00
350.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
390.00
315.00
2,320.00
4,885.00
2,345.00
5,825.00
8,170.00
10,305.00

225.00
165.00
200.00
4,420.00
3,145.00
3,465.00
455.00
8,100.00
4,895.00
4,860.00
1,365.00
375.00
455.00
685.00
220.00
1,605.00
830.00
895.00
400.00
285.00
400.00
890.00
950.00
350.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
390.00
315.00
2,320.00
4,885.00
2,345.00
5,825.00
8,170.00
10,305.00
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S-17-011

Street Sweeper Model: M6 Avalanche Single Engine CNG

Includes the following:

204R07
204F08
204E87
203T46
204G23
203X81
204E58
203U11
203U10
204D32
204E46

STD

Optional:

204R08
204F76
204F77
204F78
204G24
204H50
204J39

204J40

203B25
204L33
204L34
204N59
204F82
203B26
204R07
204R08
203X82
203799
204P83
204R11
204L93

204G35

Squeegee Conveyor w/ 3/16" AR Floor Plate
or Belt Conveyor

Main Broom, Tube, Standard

Broom, Dual

Broom, Tilt Manual, Dual

Camera System, Single

Hopper, Standard

Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Squeegee Conveyor w/ 1/4" AR Floor Plate
Main Broom, Strip

Main Broom , Wafer

Main Broom, Wafer Poly/Steel

Broom, Tilt Power Dual

Broom, Reversible - Per Side (Specify Side)
Auto Lube System Vogel Chassis & Sweeper
Auto Lube System Vogel Sweeper

Auto Lube Fill Kit, Pump and Grease

Auto lube GL2 Sweeper/Chassis

Auto lube GL2 Sweeper Only

Remote Grease Point, Conveyor/Main Broom
Toolbox Behind Cab (Cabover Only)**
Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy
Additional Squeegee Conveyor

Additional Belt Conveyor

Camera System, Dual

Camera System, Three

Camera System, Four - w/ Split Screen Monitor
Leak Detection Kit

DC Backup Hydraulic System

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

LR R - R - R - - R - R - R - R - R - R - - R R - R - R - R - R - R

230,225.00 @ $

860.00
535.00
425.00
700.00
1,770.00
915.00
9,830.00
9,500.00
460.00
12,290.00
10,830.00
755.00
1,120.00
245.00
18,545.00
18,545.00
345.00
690.00
990.00
405.00
955.00

225.00

LR R R - R - R - - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - R - S - S - R - R - R - R

218,713.75

860.00
535.00
425.00
700.00
1,770.00
915.00
9,830.00
9,500.00
460.00
12,290.00
10,830.00
755.00
1,120.00
245.00
18,545.00
18,545.00
345.00
690.00
990.00
405.00
955.00

225.00
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203A99
204G73
204H13
203K66
204F73
204L96
204G09
204N37
204H26
203J74
204P08
203U20
203U19
203v45
203H47
203U22
203U21
203U05
203U12
203U13
203U23
204K75
204G31
204D30
00888162
203616
203465
204A38
203X78
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Hydraulic Pressure Gauge @ Valve Bank

Hydraulic Pressure Gauge @ Valve Bank w/6" Hose
High Pressure Wash-down w/ Hose Reel - 1500 PSI w/ Rota Nozzle
High Pressure Wash-down - 1500 PSI w/ Rota Nozzle

Additional 350 Gallon Water Tank* Cabover Only

Water Fill Strainer

Hopper, Stainless Steel (304) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper, Stainless Steel (C12) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper Load Leveler

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hopper Load Weight Alarm & Indicator
Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED
Floodlight, LED ***

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, Split LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED

Hopper Dump Light, LED

Strobe, Cab LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard LED

Barlight, Cab LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard LED

Flush Mounted Rear Strobe / Turn Signals
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Chassis Mounting Fee

Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Air Filter Restrict Ind Chassis

Magnet, Bar, 90" FL M2

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping, FL M2
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours

GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

165.00
200.00
4,420.00
3,145.00
3,465.00
455.00
8,100.00
4,895.00
4,860.00
1,365.00
375.00
455.00
685.00
220.00
1,605.00
830.00
895.00
400.00
285.00
400.00
890.00
950.00
350.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,320.00
4,885.00
2,345.00
5,825.00
8,170.00

10,305.00

165.00
200.00
4,420.00
3,145.00
3,465.00
455.00
8,100.00
4,895.00
4,860.00
1,365.00
375.00
455.00
685.00
220.00
1,605.00
830.00
895.00
400.00
285.00
400.00
890.00
950.00
350.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
390.00
315.00
2,320.00
4,885.00
2,345.00
5,825.00
8,170.00

10,305.00
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S-17-012

Street Sweeper Model: M6 Avalanche Twin Engine

Includes the following:

204R07
204F08
204E87
203T46
204G23
203X81
204E58
203U11
203U10
204D32
204E46

STD

Optional:

204R08
204F76
204F77
204F78
204G24
204H50
204J39

204J40

203B25
204L33
204L34
204N59
204F82
203B26
204R07
204R08
203X82
203799
204P83
204R11
204L93

204N73

Squeegee Conveyor w/ 3/16" AR Floor Plate
OR Belt Conveyor

Main Broom, Tube, Standard

Broom, Dual

Broom, Tilt Manual, Dual

Camera System, Single

Hopper, Standard

Strobe, Rear w/Guard LED (Std) 1 ea or
Strobe, Rear LED 1 each

Paint, Standard

Decal Kit

STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Squeegee Conveyor w/ 1/4" AR Floor Plate
Main Broom, Strip

Main Broom , Wafer

Main Broom, Wafer Poly/Steel

Broom, Tilt Power Dual

Broom, Reversible - Per Side (Specify Side)
Auto Lube System Vogel Chassis & Sweeper
Auto Lube System Vogel Sweeper

Auto Lube Fill Kit, Pump and Grease

Auto lube GL2 Sweeper/Chassis

Auto lube GL2 Sweeper Only

Remote Grease Point, Conveyor/Main Broom
Toolbox Behind Cab (Cabover Only)**
Manual, Sweeper, Additional Copy
Additional Squeegee Conveyor

Additional Belt Conveyor

Camera System, Dual

Camera System, Three

Camera System, Four - w/ Split Screen Monitor
Leak Detection Kit

DC Backup Hydraulic System

Electronic Inclinometer Indicator / Alarm

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

191,315.00 $

860.00
535.00
425.00
700.00
1,770.00
915.00
9,830.00
9,500.00
460.00
12,290.00
10,830.00
755.00
1,120.00
245.00
18,545.00
18,545.00
305.00
615.00
990.00
405.00
955.00

1,250.00

LR R R - R - R - - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - R - S - S - R - R - R - R

181,749.25

860.00
535.00
425.00
700.00
1,770.00
915.00
9,830.00
9,500.00
460.00
12,290.00
10,830.00
755.00
1,120.00
245.00
18,545.00
18,545.00
305.00
615.00
990.00
405.00
955.00

1,250.00
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204G35
203A99
204G73
204H13
203K66
204F73
204L96
204G09
204N37
204H26
203J74
204P08
203B19
203B20
203G77
203B80
204P33
203U20
203U19
203v45
203H47
203U22
203U21
203U05
203U12
203U13
203U23
204K75
204G31
204D30
00888162
00888162
00888162
203616
204A38
203X78
66504

Hydraulic Filter Restriction Alarm & Ind

Hydraulic Pressure Gauge @ Valve Bank

Hydraulic Pressure Gauge @ Valve Bank w/6" Hose
High Pressure Wash-down w/ Hose Reel - 1500 PSI w/ Rota Nozzle
High Pressure Wash-down - 1500 PSI w/ Rota Nozzle

Additional 350 Gallon Water Tank* Cabover Only

Water Fill Strainer

Hopper, Stainless Steel (304) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper, Stainless Steel (C12) ~LIFETIME WARRANTY~

Hopper Load Leveler

Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

Hopper Load Weight Alarm & Indicator
Engine Oil Heater

Twin Glow Plug to -20°F

Water/Fuel Separator

Air Filter Restriction Ind. In-Cab.

Block Heater

Strobe, Dual Rear LED

Strobe, Dual Rear w/Guard LED
Floodlight, LED ***

Arrowboard, Traffic Guide, Split LED
Barlight, Rear LED

Barlight, Rear w/Guard LED

Hopper Dump Light, LED

Strobe, Cab LED

Strobe, Cab w/Guard LED

Barlight, Cab LED

Barlight, Cab w/Guard LED

Flush Mounted Rear Strobe / Turn Signals
Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only
Freightliner Chassis Mounting Fee
International Chassis Mounting Fee
Autocar/Peterbilt Chassis Mounting Fee
Mirror, 12" Parabolic, Set

Magnet, Bar, 90" FL

Magnet, Bar, 87" Self Dumping, FL

Gauge, Hour Meter (Right Hand Only Kenworth/Peterbilt)

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

R R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R R AR R - S - S - R - R - R - - - R - - A - - R - R - R - - R R - R - R - SR -2

225.00
165.00
200.00
4,420.00
3,145.00
3,465.00
455.00
8,100.00
4,895.00
4,860.00
1,365.00
375.00
150.00
495.00
260.00
150.00
175.00
455.00
685.00
220.00
1,605.00
830.00
895.00
400.00
285.00
400.00
890.00
950.00
350.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
390.00
2,320.00
4,885.00
835.00

R R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R AR - R - - S - R - R - R - - < R R R - A - R R R - A R R - R - e -2

225.00
165.00
200.00
4,420.00
3,145.00
3,465.00
455.00
8,100.00
4,895.00
4,860.00
1,365.00
375.00
150.00
495.00
260.00
150.00
175.00
455.00
685.00
220.00
1,605.00
830.00
895.00
400.00
285.00
400.00
890.00
950.00
350.00
1,070.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
390.00
2,320.00
4,885.00
835.00



SILVER SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours $ 2,345.00 | $ 2,345.00
GOLD GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours $ 5,825.00 | $ 5,825.00
PLATINUM PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours $ 8,170.00 | $ 8,170.00
DIAMOND DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours $ 10,305.00 | $ 10,305.00
Effective Date: January 1, 2018 33



S-17-013 Street Sweeper Model: SuperVac Aero $ 23,280.00  $ 22,116.00
Includes the following:

203782 Clean Air Blower

203823 Back Pack Rack

204K95 Wireless Camera System

STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Optional:

204J48 Barlight LED Strobe, 16", Magnet/Suction Cup Mount $ 735.00 | $ 735.00
203184 LED Strobe, Cab mount $ 210.00 | $ 210.00
20482 LED Strobe, Rear mount $ 340.00 | $ 340.00
204J46 LED Flood Light $ 220.00 | $ 220.00
203994 Trailer Brake Actuator $ 315.00 | $ 315.00
201900 Aero Trailer $ 3,365.00 | $ 3,365.00
00888162 |Aero Factory Pickup & Install $ 175.00 | $ 175.00
SILVER SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours $ 325.00 | $ 325.00
GOLD GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours $ 775.00 | $ 775.00
PLATINUM  |PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours $ 1,095.00 | $ 1,095.00
DIAMOND  |DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours $ 1,395.00 | $ 1,395.00
Effective Date: January 1, 2018 34



S-17-014 Street Sweeper Model: SuperVac Updraft
Includes the following:
204H68 Engine, Liquid Cooled 30 HP
204J09 Sweep Head, Standard
No Water System
204B69 Paint, Standard

204H89 Decal Kit

STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours
Optional:
204J55 Left Hand Gutter Broom

204M15 12 Gallon, Gravity Feed

204M54 12 Gallon, Pump, Hopper/GB Spray

204H88 25 Gallon, Pump, Hopper/GB Spray (Must Pick 3/4 Ton Chassis)

204J16 Strobe, LED Hopper

204J17 Barlight, LED 16" Hopper

204J14 Strobe, w/Guard LED Hopper

204J46 Curb Light, Right Side

204J48 Barlight, LED 16"* Cab Mounted

204R23 Manual Dump Door Kit

204J80 Rear Trash Bag Rack

204147 Poly Toolbox 18" x 18" x 20" tall

204M10 Dual Compartment Tool Boxes (Reduce Rear Wheel Clearance)

204P69 Right Side 8" Convex Mirror

204B70 Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only *

204B71 Paint, Special: Chassis Only *

66988 2017 CHEVY 6 CYL 1500 (1/2 Ton)
2017 CHEVY 8 CYL 2500 (3/4 Ton)

Call Factory |2018 FORD F150

00888162 | Chassis Mounting Fee

SILVER SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours

GOLD GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours

PLATINUM | PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

LR R - R - R - SR - R - R - - S - - - R - R - N -

®» | A | H B |

44,040.00

3,385.00
430.00
990.00

1,035.00
305.00
825.00
420.00
220.00
735.00
280.00
925.00
360.00
155.00

80.00
1,220.00
3,255.00

27,870.00
33,265.00
Call Factory

2,500.00
525.00

1,325.00

1,850.00

2,375.00

$

| H | H B | P

41,838.00

3,385.00
430.00
990.00

1,035.00
305.00
825.00
420.00
220.00
735.00
280.00
925.00
360.00
155.00

80.00
1,220.00
3,255.00

27,870.00
33,265.00
Call Factory

2,500.00
525.00

1,325.00

1,850.00

2,375.00
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S-17-015 Street Sweeper Model: SuperVac Vortex
Includes the following:

204N87 Liquid Cooled 30 HP Kohler Engine
204B99 Litter Flap Set, Std

204P40 Rear Tool Trays

203x81 Camera System, Single

204N92 Hopper, Standard Stainless Steel
203N54 Paint, Standard

204E49 Decal Kit

STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours
Optional:

204N97 Gutter Broom, LH

204B40 High Visibility Package

204R15 DC Backup, Hydraulic

203975 Heavy Duty Hose Kit

203J68 Draggin Skids

204P41 Rear Tool Boxes

203258 Magnet Bar

204R11 Leak Detection Kit

204B37 Manual, Extra

203X82 Camera System, Dual

203799 Camera System, Three

204P54 Camera System, Four

204B26 Spray Bar, Front

204B39 Spray Bar, Hopper

204P12 Hopper Shroud & Suppression Stainless
204Q48 Hand Hose 5"

204B29 Hopper Dump Assist Shaker
204Q50 Hopper Drain 4"

204A03 Strobe, Cab Mounted w/Guard LED
204A02 Strobe, Cab Mounted

203Y78 Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 16"
203Y82 Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 16" w/Guard
204B34 Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 56"
203v45 Flood Light, LED, Extra (each) *
203N72 Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only *

203N73 Paint, Special: Chassis Only *

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

LR R R - R - R - R - R R - R - R - S - - S - - - R - R R - R - R - -2 R - B - R

51,925.00

2,675.00
1,010.00
805.00
800.00
1,720.00
1,260.00
1,940.00
405.00
140.00
455.00
565.00
630.00
760.00
675.00
1,405.00
845.00
1,655.00
210.00
655.00
550.00
940.00
1,245.00
1,680.00
220.00
1,495.00

3,865.00

$

LR R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R R - K - - - S - R - R R - R - -2 S -2 R -2 - -3

49,328.75

2,675.00
1,010.00
805.00
800.00
1,720.00
1,260.00
1,940.00
405.00
140.00
455.00
565.00
630.00
760.00
675.00
1,405.00
845.00
1,655.00
210.00
655.00
550.00
940.00
1,245.00
1,680.00
220.00
1,495.00

3,865.00
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66814 Isuzu DB104 12,000 GVW 2017 $ 34,030.00 | $ 34,030.00
66813 Isuzu FE104 14,500 GVW 2017 $ 35,845.00 | $ 35,845.00
00888162 |Chassis Mounting Fee $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00
204B35 Heavy Duty Front Bumper $ 515.00 | $ 515.00
204B36 Seat Covers $ 975.00 | $ 975.00
203309 Spare Tire & Rim $ 1,010.00 | $ 1,010.00
SILVER SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours $ 795.00 | $ 795.00
GOLD GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours $ 1,995.00 | $ 1,995.00
PLATINUM PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours $ 2,795.00 | $ 2,795.00
DIAMOND  |DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours $ 3,595.00 | $ 3,595.00
Effective Date: January 1, 2018 37



S-17-016 Street Sweeper Model: SuperVac Gale Force

Includes the following:

204L95 68hp Auxiliary Engine Tier 4 Final

204P28 Standard Sweeping Head

204B98 Power Flap Set

203J97 Standard Blue Skids

203x81 Camera System, Single

204L84 Hopper, Stainless Steel

203N56 Paint, Standard

204E50 Decal Kit

STD STANDARD- 1 Year or 1200 hours

Optional:

204M91 Gutter Broom, LH

204M99 Gutter Broom, Dual*

204M47 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power LH

204M48 Gutter Broom, Tilt Power RH

203228 Gutter Broom, Poly Segments, each Broom

204M58 DC Backup, Hydraulic

203975 Heavy Duty Hose Kit

203J68 Draggin Skids

203258 Magnet Bar

204B37 Manual, Extra

203X82 Camera System, Dual

203799 Camera System, Three

204P33 Block Heater, Auxiliary Engine, Yanmar

204R11 Leak Detection Kit

204B26 Spray Bar, Front with Pump

204B39 Spray Bar, Hopper, with Pump

204Q45 Aucxiliary 45 Gallon Water Tank

204P59 Shroud & Sound Suppression (Stainless Steel) (Gas Chassis)
204P60 Shroud & Sound Suppression (Stainless Steel) (Diesel Chassis)
204P51 Hopper, Carbon Steel

204P10 Shroud & Sound Suppression (Carbon Steel) (Gas Chassis)
204P11 Shroud & Sound Suppression (Carbon Steel) (Diesel Chassis)
204M38 Hand Hose 6"

203398 Hopper Dump Assist Shaker

204L83 Hopper Drain 4"

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

$

L R R - R - R - - AR - R - R R - R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - - R - R - R -

71,585.00

3,110.00
5,595.00
1,010.00
1,010.00

175.00
805.00
800.00
1,720.00
1,940.00
140.00
345.00
690.00
180.00
405.00
760.00
675.00
885.00
2,995.00
2,995.00

(3,294.00)
2,205.00
2,205.00
1,080.00
1,655.00

110.00

$

L R R - R - R - - AR - R - R - R - R - R - R - R R - R - - - - R R - R -

68,005.75

3,110.00
5,595.00
1,010.00
1,010.00

175.00
805.00
800.00
1,720.00
1,940.00
140.00
345.00
690.00
180.00
405.00
760.00
675.00
885.00
2,995.00
2,995.00

(3,294.00)
2,205.00
2,205.00
1,080.00
1,655.00

110.00
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204A03
204A02
203Y78
203Y82
204B34
203v45
203N68
203N69
66471
66813
00888162
204B35
204B36
203309
SILVER
GOLD
PLATINUM

DIAMOND

Strobe, Cab Mounted w/Guard LED
Strobe, Cab Mounted

Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 16"
Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 16" w/Guard
Barlight, Cab Mounted LED 56"

Flood Light LED (each) *

Paint, Special: Sweeper Unit Only *
Paint, Special: Chassis Only *

Isuzu NF254 14,500 GVW '18 DIESEL
Isuzu FE104 14,500 GVW '17 GAS
Chassis Mounting Fee

Heavy Duty Front Bumper

Seat Covers

Tier & Rim, Spare 14,500 GVW
SILVER- 2 Years or 2400 Hours
GOLD- 3 Years or 3600 Hours
PLATINUM- 4 Years or 4800 Hours

DIAMOND- 5 Years or 6000 Hours

Effective Date: January 1, 2018

LR R R R R - R - R - R - R - R - - - - AR R - A -

655.00
550.00
940.00
1,245.00
1,680.00
220.00
1,495.00
3,865.00
47,640.00
35,845.00
2,500.00
545.00
995.00
1,170.00
795.00
1,995.00
2,795.00

3,595.00

LR R A R - R - R - R - R - R - R - - - R R R - N -

655.00
550.00
940.00
1,245.00
1,680.00
220.00
1,495.00
3,865.00
47,640.00
35,845.00
2,500.00
545.00
995.00
1,170.00
795.00
1,995.00
2,795.00

3,595.00
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